
Hertfordshire Vets County Championship
Pos First name Last name Race number Gender Age Category Team name Finish time Category pos

1 Simon Hall 1022 Male 40 MV40 FVS TRI 00:58:45 2
2 Paul Greaves 113 Male 43 MV40 HERTS PHOENIX 00:59:37 3
3 Karl Cable 1190 Male 43 MV40 ROYSTON RUNNERS 01:00:36 5
4 Gavin May 953 Male 40 MV40 FVS TRI 01:01:21 7
5 Brian White 993 Male 52 MV50 FVS TRI 01:01:33 2
6 Justin Hill 721 Male 42 MV40 WARE JOGGERS 01:01:38 9
7 Mikk Bradley 232 Male 50 MV50 WATFORD HARRIERS 01:02:13 3
8 Danielle Sanderson 191 Female 45 FV45 WATFORD HARRIERS 01:02:31 1
9 Sean Bowen 293 Male 43 MV40 GARDEN CITY RUNNERS 01:03:39 15
10 Sharon Gannon 387 Female 44 FV35 WARE JOGGERS 01:04:13 2
11 Quintin Wright 967 Male 47 MV40 SERPENTINE 01:04:58 20
12 Philip Cunningham 193 Male 44 MV40 SHAFTESBURY BARNET HARRIERS 01:05:35 22
13 John Russell 274 Male 45 MV40 NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:06:05 24
14 John Jones 467 Male 40 MV40 01:06:22 25
15 Graham Blackburn 922 Male 42 MV40 FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:06:30 27
16 Stewart Bryant 952 Male 52 MV50 NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:07:17 7
17 Peter Scrowther 1067 Male 44 MV40 NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:07:33 32
18 Adrian Sherwood 977 Male 42 MV40 NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:08:36 38
19 Clare Kerr 1001 Female 44 FV35 WARE JOGGERS 01:08:53 5
20 Andrew Salisbury 1259 Male 51 MV50 HERTS PHOENIX 01:09:12 8
21 Jim Brown 21 Male 55 MV50 FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:09:40 10
22 Paul Illing 237 Male 42 MV40 WATFORD HARRIERS 01:09:51 43
23 Caroline Hale 133 Female 39 FV35 GARDEN CITY RUNNERS 01:09:56 6
24 Douglas Hamilton 1159 Male 57 MV50 01:10:08 11
25 Colin Merritt 1108 Male 42 MV40 01:10:11 44
26 Kerry Rochester 896 Male 44 MV40 BARNET AND DISTRICT ATHLETIC CLUB 01:10:50 51
27 Johnny Spinks 449 Male 41 MV40 NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:10:55 53
28 Michaela Colwell 831 Female 41 FV35 TRING RUNNING CLUB 01:10:59 8
29 Anthony Rose 1034 Male 47 MV40 WARE JOGGERS 01:11:31 57
30 Joanne Kent 1286 Female 41 FV35 BARNET AND DISTRICT ATHLETIC CLUB 01:11:32 9
31 Nicola Froud 148 Female 42 FV35 BARNET AND DISTRICT ATHLETIC CLUB 01:11:33 10
32 Greg Hart 1068 Male 50 MV50 BISHOPS STORTFORD 01:11:52 15
33 Celia Findlay 832 Female 45 FV45 DAVID LLOYD PACERS 01:12:05 3
34 Martin Grimsdale 238 Male 53 MV50 WATFORD HARRIERS 01:12:08 18
35 Graham Mayoh 223 Male 42 MV40 WATFORD HARRIERS 01:12:19 58
36 Chris Priestley 179 Male 55 MV50 NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:12:37 19
37 Colin Rees 82 Male 63 MV60 TRING RUNNING CLUB 01:12:48 3
38 John Manning 139 Male 54 MV50 TRING RUNNING CLUB 01:12:52 21
39 Roger Biggs 52 Male 59 MV50 FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:13:12 22
40 Samantha Tophill 918 Female 41 FV35 FVS TRI 01:13:26 13



41 Geoff Russell 775 Male 59 MV50 ROYSTON RUNNERS 01:13:36 24
42 Peter Bulaitis 1260 Male 53 MV50 ORION HARRIERS 01:13:39 26
43 Michael Connell 638 Male 54 MV50 FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:14:04 27
44 John Shirley 397 Male 60 MV60 BARNET AND DISTRICT ATHLETIC CLUB 01:14:08 4
45 Howard Davis 46 Male 45 MV40 NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:14:32 67
46 Richard Sidlin 843 Male 47 MV40 FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:14:33 68
47 Roger Partridge 143 Male 47 MV40 WARE JOGGERS 01:15:34 74
48 Clare Bonnick 345 Female 46 FV45 WATFORD JOGGERS 01:16:14 7
49 Roland Brown 8 Male 48 MV40 TRIFORCE 01:16:21 76
50 Mark Glading 848 Male 47 MV40 FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:16:45 79
51 David Sheridan 25 Male 45 MV40 BARNET AND DISTRICT ATHLETIC CLUB 01:16:49 81
52 Derek Robertson 220 Male 46 MV40 WATFORD HARRIERS 01:16:58 82
53 Chris Brolly 165 Male 47 MV40 BISHOPS STORTFORD 01:17:42 87
54 Finlay Simpson 1013 Male 42 MV40 NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:18:36 90
55 Jo Summers 1020 Female 42 FV35 NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:18:36 23
56 Joanna Conn 631 Female 37 FV35 SERPENTINE 01:18:40 24
57 David Hinds 376 Male 57 MV50 SERPENTINE 01:19:22 36
58 Stephen Johnson 334 Male 57 MV50 WARE JOGGERS 01:19:26 37
59 Celia Pardoe 402 Female 52 FV45 GARDEN CITY RUNNERS 01:19:45 8
60 Andrew Newbury 1140 Male 52 MV50 GARDEN CITY RUNNERS 01:20:15 39
61 Ian Bonnick 344 Male 50 MV50 WATFORD JOGGERS 01:20:20 42
62 Margaret Dewinter 4 Female 55 FV55 DUNSTABLE ROAD RUNNERS 01:20:21 1
63 Sarah Stephens 783 Female 42 FV35 01:21:16 32
64 Jonathan Little 306 Male 51 MV50 WARE JOGGERS 01:21:23 45
65 Jill Blight 1248 Female 44 FV35 01:22:17 34
66 Tim Nicholson 1191 Male 46 MV40 SHENLEY STRIDERS 01:22:20 101
67 Gilly Holdsworth 626 Female 49 FV45 GARDEN CITY RUNNERS 01:22:26 11
68 Martin Brown 1297 Male 44 MV40 01:22:44 103
69 Amanda Rochester 890 Female 44 FV35 BARNET AND DISTRICT ATHLETIC CLUB 01:22:45 37
70 Robert Shaw 401 Male 60 MV60 FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:22:46 10
71 Paul Holgate 1012 Male 51 MV50 FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:23:08 46
72 Anna Priestley 178 Female 52 FV45 NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:23:24 12
73 Brian Bailey 1157 Male 60 MV60 NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:23:47 12
74 Jill Owen 217 Female 44 FV35 WATFORD HARRIERS 01:23:52 41
75 Chris Leigh 704 Male 44 MV40 FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:23:53 108
76 Nicola Pickering 5 Female 45 FV45 WARE JOGGERS 01:23:57 13
77 Phil Cunningham 31 Male 56 MV50 WARE JOGGERS 01:23:58 51
78 Nicky Claydon 865 Female 37 FV35 WATFORD JOGGERS 01:24:51 46
79 Sara O'callaghan 140 Female 37 FV35 FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:25:04 47
80 Lisa Hoaran 1097 Female 50 FV45 01:25:39 19
81 Ian Sutcliffe 275 Male 62 MV60 NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:26:08 13
82 Stephen Holland 273 Male 45 MV40 01:26:15 117
83 John Butcher 70 Male 76 MV70 WARE JOGGERS 01:26:35 14



84 Anthony Osborne 109 Male 68 MV60 FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:26:52 15
85 Claire Nichols 718 Female 36 FV35 WARE JOGGERS 01:26:53 55
86 Robin Rogers 377 Male 67 MV60 WARE JOGGERS 01:27:41 16
87 Sian Stubbings 329 Female 43 FV35 VIRGIN ACTIVE RC 01:27:42 59
88 Karen Dodsworth 902 Female 47 FV45 NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:27:44 22
89 Jan Stock 855 Female 46 FV45 WARE JOGGERS 01:27:46 23
90 Dennis Draper 1150 Male 71 MV70 GARDEN CITY RUNNERS 01:28:03 17
91 Roger Bamberough 1275 Male 48 MV40 NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:28:39 132
92 Sharon Crowley 151 Female 49 FV45 FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:28:45 24
93 Linda Aird 1110 Female 49 FV45 NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:29:07 26
94 Anita Hall 371 Female 39 FV35 DUNSTABLE ROAD RUNNERS 01:29:26 72
95 Jenni Viner 279 Female 52 FV45 WARE JOGGERS 01:30:12 27
96 Terry Nichols 776 Male 64 MV60 WARE JOGGERS 01:30:19 19
97 David Drayton 962 Male 46 MV40 01:30:26 138
98 Lisa Thackeray 955 Female 43 FV35 NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:30:29 83
99 Suzy Jarvis 124 Female 39 FV35 DAVID LLOYD PACERS 01:31:08 86
100 Richard Whiting 708 Male 57 MV50 HERTS PHOENIX 01:31:53 70
101 Shena Lancaster 986 Female 53 FV45 GARDEN CITY RUNNERS 01:33:47 36
102 Eleanor Draper 1149 Female 72 FV65 GARDEN CITY RUNNERS 01:34:20 4
103 Susan Leigh 795 Female 43 FV35 FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:34:25 95
104 Beverley Harlow 701 Female 51 FV45 FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:35:29 39
105 Rachael Little 823 Female 36 FV35 01:35:44 97
106 Peter O'reilly 370 Male 48 MV40 FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:37:09 150
107 Alan Matthews 224 Male 63 MV60 WATFORD HARRIERS 01:37:16 28
108 Vanessa Rolfe 1147 Female 53 FV45 NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:38:04 47
109 Jane Moss 400 Female 36 FV35 01:38:45 107
110 Helen Marks 322 Female 60 FV55 WARE JOGGERS 01:39:06 6
111 Roy Griffiths 303 Male 60 MV60 01:39:09 30
112 Janet Bradshaw 1071 Female 46 FV45 SAFFRON STRIDERS 01:39:51 52
113 Roy Stringer 450 Male 71 MV70 WARE JOGGERS 01:42:24 34
114 Rita Williams 112 Female 58 FV55 WARE JOGGERS 01:43:55 9
115 Mike Gaunt 623 Male 57 MV50 TRING RUNNING CLUB 01:44:17 82
116 Malcolm Burnham 230 Male 70 MV70 WATFORD HARRIERS 01:46:53 38
117 Sarah Coltman 241 Female 36 FV35 WATFORD HARRIERS 01:48:55 124
118 Fred Nash 264 Male 68 MV60 01:49:39 39
119 Leon Rozewicz 1197 Male 47 MV40 01:51:42 158
120 Peter Freeman 1114 Male 48 MV40 VETERANS AC 02:01:47 160



HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY VETS CHAMPIONSHIP 20 JANUARY 2008
RESULTS BY CATEGORY

Last name Race number Gender Team name Finish time Age Vets Age

-

1 Sharon Gannon 387 Female WARE JOGGERS 01:04:13 44 FV35
2 Clare Kerr 1001 Female WARE JOGGERS 01:08:53 44 FV35
3 Caroline Hale 133 Female GARDEN CITY RUNNERS 01:09:56 39 FV35
4 Michaela Colwell 831 Female TRING RUNNING CLUB 01:10:59 41 FV35

5 Joanne Kent 1286 Female BARNET AND DISTRICT ATHLETIC CLUB 01:11:32 41 FV35

6 Nicola Froud 148 Female BARNET AND DISTRICT ATHLETIC CLUB 01:11:33 42 FV35

7 Samantha Tophill 918 Female FVS TRI 01:13:26 41 FV35

8 Jo Summers 1020 Female NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:18:36 42 FV35

9 Joanna Conn 631 Female SERPENTINE 01:18:40 37 FV35

10 Sarah Stephens 783 Female 01:21:16 42 FV35

11 Jill Blight 1248 Female 01:22:17 44 FV35

12 Amanda Rochester 890 Female BARNET AND DISTRICT ATHLETIC CLUB 01:22:45 44 FV35

13 Jill Owen 217 Female WATFORD HARRIERS 01:23:52 44 FV35

14 Nicky Claydon 865 Female WATFORD JOGGERS 01:24:51 37 FV35

15 Sara O'callaghan 140 Female FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:25:04 37 FV35

16 Claire Nichols 718 Female WARE JOGGERS 01:26:53 36 FV35

17 Sian Stubbings 329 Female VIRGIN ACTIVE RC 01:27:42 43 FV35

18 Anita Hall 371 Female DUNSTABLE ROAD RUNNERS 01:29:26 39 FV35

19 Lisa Thackeray 955 Female NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:30:29 43 FV35

20 Suzy Jarvis 124 Female DAVID LLOYD PACERS 01:31:08 39 FV35

21 Susan Leigh 795 Female FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:34:25 43 FV35

22 Rachael Little 823 Female 01:35:44 36 FV35

23 Jane Moss 400 Female 01:38:45 36 FV35

24 Sarah Coltman 241 Female WATFORD HARRIERS 01:48:55 36 FV35

-

1 Danielle Sanderson 191 Female WATFORD HARRIERS 01:02:31 45 FV45
2 Celia Findlay 832 Female DAVID LLOYD PACERS 01:12:05 45 FV45
3 Clare Bonnick 345 Female WATFORD JOGGERS 01:16:14 46 FV45
4 Celia Pardoe 402 Female GARDEN CITY RUNNERS 01:19:45 52 FV45

5 Gilly Holdsworth 626 Female GARDEN CITY RUNNERS 01:22:26 49 FV45

6 Anna Priestley 178 Female NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:23:24 52 FV45

7 Nicola Pickering 5 Female WARE JOGGERS 01:23:57 45 FV45

8 Lisa Hoaran 1097 Female 01:25:39 50 FV45

9 Karen Dodsworth 902 Female NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:27:44 47 FV45

10 Jan Stock 855 Female WARE JOGGERS 01:27:46 46 FV45

11 Sharon Crowley 151 Female FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:28:45 49 FV45

12 Linda Aird 1110 Female NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:29:07 49 FV45

13 Jenni Viner 279 Female WARE JOGGERS 01:30:12 52 FV45

14 Shena Lancaster 986 Female GARDEN CITY RUNNERS 01:33:47 53 FV45

15 Beverley Harlow 701 Female FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:35:29 51 FV45

16 Vanessa Rolfe 1147 Female NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:38:04 53 FV45

17 Janet Bradshaw 1071 Female SAFFRON STRIDERS 01:39:51 46 FV45

-

1 Margaret Dewinter 4 Female DUNSTABLE ROAD RUNNERS 01:20:21 55 FV55
2 Helen Marks 322 Female WARE JOGGERS 01:39:06 60 FV55
3 Rita Williams 112 Female WARE JOGGERS 01:43:55 58 FV55

-

1 Eleanor Draper 1149 Female GARDEN CITY RUNNERS 01:34:20 72 FV65
Age category : Female Vet65 (COUNT=1)

Age category : Female Vet55 (COUNT=3)

First name

Age category : Female Vet35 (COUNT=24)

Age category : Female Vet45 (COUNT=17)



-

1 Simon Hall 1022 Male FVS TRI 00:58:45 40 MV40
2 Paul Greaves 113 Male HERTS PHOENIX 00:59:37 43 MV40
3 Karl Cable 1190 Male ROYSTON RUNNERS 01:00:36 43 MV40
4 Gavin May 953 Male FVS TRI 01:01:21 40 MV40

5 Justin Hill 721 Male WARE JOGGERS 01:01:38 42 MV40

6 Sean Bowen 293 Male GARDEN CITY RUNNERS 01:03:39 43 MV40

7 Quintin Wright 967 Male SERPENTINE 01:04:58 47 MV40

8 Philip Cunningham 193 Male SHAFTESBURY BARNET HARRIERS 01:05:35 44 MV40

9 John Russell 274 Male NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:06:05 45 MV40

10 John Jones 467 Male 01:06:22 40 MV40

11 Graham Blackburn 922 Male FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:06:30 42 MV40

12 Peter Scrowther 1067 Male NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:07:33 44 MV40

13 Adrian Sherwood 977 Male NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:08:36 42 MV40

14 Paul Illing 237 Male WATFORD HARRIERS 01:09:51 42 MV40

15 Colin Merritt 1108 Male 01:10:11 42 MV40

16 Kerry Rochester 896 Male BARNET AND DISTRICT ATHLETIC CLUB 01:10:50 44 MV40

17 Johnny Spinks 449 Male NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:10:55 41 MV40

18 Anthony Rose 1034 Male WARE JOGGERS 01:11:31 47 MV40

19 Graham Mayoh 223 Male WATFORD HARRIERS 01:12:19 42 MV40

20 Howard Davis 46 Male NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:14:32 45 MV40

21 Richard Sidlin 843 Male FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:14:33 47 MV40

22 Roger Partridge 143 Male WARE JOGGERS 01:15:34 47 MV40

23 Roland Brown 8 Male TRIFORCE 01:16:21 48 MV40

24 Mark Glading 848 Male FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:16:45 47 MV40

25 David Sheridan 25 Male BARNET AND DISTRICT ATHLETIC CLUB 01:16:49 45 MV40

26 Derek Robertson 220 Male WATFORD HARRIERS 01:16:58 46 MV40

27 Chris Brolly 165 Male BISHOPS STORTFORD 01:17:42 47 MV40

28 Finlay Simpson 1013 Male NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:18:36 42 MV40

29 Tim Nicholson 1191 Male SHENLEY STRIDERS 01:22:20 46 MV40

30 Martin Brown 1297 Male 01:22:44 44 MV40

31 Chris Leigh 704 Male FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:23:53 44 MV40

32 Stephen Holland 273 Male 01:26:15 45 MV40

33 Roger Bamberough 1275 Male NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:28:39 48 MV40

34 David Drayton 962 Male 01:30:26 46 MV40

35 Peter O'reilly 370 Male FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:37:09 48 MV40

36 Leon Rozewicz 1197 Male 01:51:42 47 MV40

37 Peter Freeman 1114 Male VETERANS AC 02:01:47 48 MV40

-

1 Brian White 993 Male FVS TRI 01:01:33 52 MV50
2 Mikk Bradley 232 Male WATFORD HARRIERS 01:02:13 50 MV50
3 Stewart Bryant 952 Male NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:07:17 52 MV50
4 Andrew Salisbury 1259 Male HERTS PHOENIX 01:09:12 51 MV50

5 Jim Brown 21 Male FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:09:40 55 MV50

6 Douglas Hamilton 1159 Male 01:10:08 57 MV50

7 Greg Hart 1068 Male BISHOPS STORTFORD 01:11:52 50 MV50

8 Martin Grimsdale 238 Male WATFORD HARRIERS 01:12:08 53 MV50

9 Chris Priestley 179 Male NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:12:37 55 MV50

10 John Manning 139 Male TRING RUNNING CLUB 01:12:52 54 MV50

11 Roger Biggs 52 Male FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:13:12 59 MV50

12 Geoff Russell 775 Male ROYSTON RUNNERS 01:13:36 59 MV50

13 Peter Bulaitis 1260 Male ORION HARRIERS 01:13:39 53 MV50

14 Michael Connell 638 Male FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:14:04 54 MV50

15 David Hinds 376 Male SERPENTINE 01:19:22 57 MV50

16 Stephen Johnson 334 Male WARE JOGGERS 01:19:26 57 MV50

17 Andrew Newbury 1140 Male GARDEN CITY RUNNERS 01:20:15 52 MV50

18 Ian Bonnick 344 Male WATFORD JOGGERS 01:20:20 50 MV50

19 Jonathan Little 306 Male WARE JOGGERS 01:21:23 51 MV50

20 Paul Holgate 1012 Male FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:23:08 51 MV50

21 Phil Cunningham 31 Male WARE JOGGERS 01:23:58 56 MV50

22 Richard Whiting 708 Male HERTS PHOENIX 01:31:53 57 MV50

23 Mike Gaunt 623 Male TRING RUNNING CLUB 01:44:17 57 MV50

Age category : Male Vet40 (COUNT=37)

Age category : Male Vet50 (COUNT=23)



-

1 Colin Rees 82 Male TRING RUNNING CLUB 01:12:48 63 MV60
2 John Shirley 397 Male BARNET AND DISTRICT ATHLETIC CLUB 01:14:08 60 MV60
3 Robert Shaw 401 Male FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:22:46 60 MV60
4 Brian Bailey 1157 Male NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:23:47 60 MV60

5 Ian Sutcliffe 275 Male NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS 01:26:08 62 MV60

6 Anthony Osborne 109 Male FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS 01:26:52 68 MV60

7 Robin Rogers 377 Male WARE JOGGERS 01:27:41 67 MV60

8 Terry Nichols 776 Male WARE JOGGERS 01:30:19 64 MV60

9 Alan Matthews 224 Male WATFORD HARRIERS 01:37:16 63 MV60

10 Roy Griffiths 303 Male 01:39:09 60 MV60

11 Fred Nash 264 Male 01:49:39 68 MV60

-

1 John Butcher 70 Male WARE JOGGERS 01:26:35 76 MV70
2 Dennis Draper 1150 Male GARDEN CITY RUNNERS 01:28:03 71 MV70
3 Roy Stringer 450 Male WARE JOGGERS 01:42:24 71 MV70
4 Malcolm Burnham 230 Male WATFORD HARRIERS 01:46:53 70 MV70

Age category : Male Vet70 (COUNT=4)

Age category : Male Vet60 (COUNT=11)



HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY VETS CHAMPIONSHIP 20 JANUARY 2008
TEAM RESULTS

Last name Race number Finish time Position Age Vets Age

-

Sharon Gannon 387 01:04:13 10 44 FV35

Clare Kerr 1001 01:08:53 19 44 FV35

Nicola Pickering 5 01:23:57 76 45 FV45

Claire Nichols 718 01:26:53 85 36 FV35

Jan Stock 855 01:27:46 89 46 FV45

Jenni Viner 279 01:30:12 95 52 FV45

Helen Marks 322 01:39:06 110 60 FV55

Rita Williams 112 01:43:55 114 58 FV55

FIRST 3 03:37:03 105

-

Joanne Kent 1286 01:11:32 30 41 FV35

Nicola Froud 148 01:11:33 31 42 FV35

Amanda Rochester 890 01:22:45 69 44 FV35

FIRST 3 03:45:50 130

-

Caroline Hale 133 01:09:56 23 39 FV35

Celia Pardoe 402 01:19:45 59 52 FV45

Gilly Holdsworth 626 01:22:26 67 49 FV45

Shena Lancaster 986 01:33:47 101 53 FV45

Eleanor Draper 1149 01:34:20 102 72 FV65

FIRST 3 03:52:07 149

-

Jo Summers 1020 01:18:36 55 42 FV35

Anna Priestley 178 01:23:24 72 52 FV45

Karen Dodsworth 902 01:27:44 88 47 FV45

Linda Aird 1110 01:29:07 93 49 FV45

Lisa Thackeray 955 01:30:29 98 43 FV35

Vanessa Rolfe 1147 01:38:04 108 53 FV45

FIRST 3 04:09:44 215

-

Danielle Sanderson 191 01:02:31 8 45 FV45

Jill Owen 217 01:23:52 74 44 FV35

Sarah Coltman 241 01:48:55 117 36 FV35

FIRST 3 04:15:18 199

-

Sara O'callaghan 140 01:25:04 79 37 FV35

Sharon Crowley 151 01:28:45 92 49 FV45

Susan Leigh 795 01:34:25 103 43 FV35

Beverley Harlow 701 01:35:29 104 51 FV45

FIRST 3 04:28:14 274

FIRST: WARE JOGGERS

FIFTH: WATFORD HARRIERS

SIXTH: FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS

LADIES TEAMS (three to count)

SECOND: BARNET AND DISTRICT ATHLETIC CLUB

THIRD: GARDEN CITY RUNNERS

FOURTH: NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS



-

John Russell 274 01:06:05 13 45 MV40

Stewart Bryant 952 01:07:17 16 52 MV50

Peter Scrowther 1067 01:07:33 17 44 MV40

Adrian Sherwood 977 01:08:36 18 42 MV40

Johnny Spinks 449 01:10:55 27 41 MV40

Chris Priestley 179 01:12:37 36 55 MV50

Howard Davis 46 01:14:32 45 45 MV40

Finlay Simpson 1013 01:18:36 54 42 MV40

Brian Bailey 1157 01:23:47 73 60 MV60

Ian Sutcliffe 275 01:26:08 81 62 MV60

Roger Bamberough 1275 01:28:39 91 48 MV40

FIRST 4 04:29:31 64

-

Mikk Bradley 232 01:02:13 7 50 MV50

Paul Illing 237 01:09:51 22 42 MV40

Martin Grimsdale 238 01:12:08 34 53 MV50

Graham Mayoh 223 01:12:19 35 42 MV40

Derek Robertson 220 01:16:58 52 46 MV40

Alan Matthews 224 01:37:16 107 63 MV60

Malcolm Burnham 230 01:46:53 116 70 MV70

FIRST 4 04:36:31 98

-

Graham Blackburn 922 01:06:30 15 42 MV40

Jim Brown 21 01:09:40 21 55 MV50

Roger Biggs 52 01:13:12 39 59 MV50

Michael Connell 638 01:14:04 43 54 MV50

Richard Sidlin 843 01:14:33 46 47 MV40

Mark Glading 848 01:16:45 50 47 MV40

Robert Shaw 401 01:22:46 70 60 MV60

Paul Holgate 1012 01:23:08 71 51 MV50

Chris Leigh 704 01:23:53 75 44 MV40

Anthony Osborne 109 01:26:52 84 68 MV60

Peter O'reilly 370 01:37:09 106 48 MV40

FIRST 4 04:43:26 118

-

Justin Hill 721 01:01:38 6 42 MV40

Anthony Rose 1034 01:11:31 29 47 MV40

Roger Partridge 143 01:15:34 47 47 MV40

Stephen Johnson 334 01:19:26 58 57 MV50

Jonathan Little 306 01:21:23 64 51 MV50

Phil Cunningham 31 01:23:58 77 56 MV50

John Butcher 70 01:26:35 83 76 MV70

Robin Rogers 377 01:27:41 86 67 MV60

Terry Nichols 776 01:30:19 96 64 MV60

Roy Stringer 450 01:42:24 113 71 MV70

FIRST 4 04:48:09 140

SECOND: WATFORD HARRIERS

THIRD: FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS

FOURTH: WARE JOGGERS

MENS TEAMS (four to count)

FIRST: NORTH HERTS ROAD RUNNERS


	2008 County 10 Vets
	2008 County 10 Vets_age
	2008 County 10 Vets_teams

